












































































































































Addendum A
July 24, 2025

Invitation to Bid (ITB) for Citywide Operated Crane Services (Addendum A)

Solicitation Number: 10090305-26-B 

Solicitation Issue Date: 7/9/25

Pre-Bid Conference: No Pre-Bid Conference will be held.

Mandatory/Voluntary Site Inspections: No site inspections will take place.

Questions and Comments Due:  7/23/25 @ 12:00 p.m.

Bid Due Date and Time (“Closing Date”): 8/5/25 @ 3:00 p.m.

Contract Terms: Three (3) years, with one (1), additional 
two (2) year option to renew from the 
Effective Date, as defined in Article I, 
Section 1.2 of the City’s General 
Contract Terms and Provisions. 

City Contact: Buck Osegueda  
Sr. Procurement Contract Officer
sosegueda@sandiego.gov
619-236-6066

Submissions: Bidder is required to provide one (1) 
original hard copy and one (1) 
electronic copy (e.g., thumb drive or 
CD), or an electronic bid via PlanetBids, 
of their response as described herein. 

The City may require Bidders to 
submit original hard copies prior to 
execution of the contract if the 
PlanetBids electronic submission 
does not include an authorized 
electronic signature page (e.g., 
Adobe Sign, DocuSign).

Completed and signed ITB signature page 
is required, with most recent addendum 
listed as acknowledgement of all 
addenda issued. 



Addendum A
July 24, 2025

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

PURCHASING & CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT
1200 Third Avenue, Suite 200

San Diego, CA  92101-4195
Fax: (619) 236-5904 

ADDENDUM A 

Invitation to Bid (ITB) 10090305-26-B ITB Closing Date: August 5, 2025 
@ 3:00 p.m.

City of San Diego Bid to provide Citywide Operated Crane Services.

The following changes to the specifications are hereby made effective as though they were 
originally shown and/or written:

1. Add attached Addendum A cover sheet.

2. Remove the original ITB Contract Signature Page (page 3) and replace with the
attached Addendum A, ITB Contract Signature Page (page 3).

3. Add one (1) page “Questions and Answers”. (NOTE: The questions and answers are
being provided for informational purposes only, and are not part of any resulting
contract from this RFP.)

CITY OF SAN DIEGO PURCHASING & CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT

Buck Osegueda
Senior Procurement Contracting Officer
(619) 236-6065



Addendum A 
July 24, 2025

ITB 10090305-26-B Citywide Operated Crane Services 
Questions and Answers 

Question 1 When filling out the numbers for operated crane services. Under Non-
Standard Mark-up column are you looking for hourly dollar amount or a 
percentage? 

Response 1 Exhibit B Section D.6.B explains that the City is requesting Contractor to 
provide a percentage they will charge the city over and above the 
Standard Hourly Rate.  

Example 1 Contractor’s Standard Hourly Rate is $1,000 for 12-Ton Hydro Crane and 
Non-Standard Hourly Mark-Up is 10%. If the City requires a 12-Ton 
Hydro Crane for non-standard working hours, (as described in Exhibit B 
Section D.6.B), City expects to pay $1,100 per hour for the Operated Crane 
service. 




